ETA-Danmark A/S
Kollegievej 6
DK-2920 Charlottenlund
Tel. +45 72 24 59 00
Fax +45 72 24 59 04
Internet www.etadanmark.dk
MEMBER OF EOTA
Authorised and notified according

Product Name
Alternative names
UK France Denmark Germany
GERB - - - B
Drawing
Figure D1-1. Dimensioned drawing of Cantilever Bracket GERB
From the side From the end From the top
Table D1-1. Size specification
Type
size [mm] Holes
Ø5mm
Total
number in a
pair A Bmin C D E F H
GERB125 28 56 35 27 19 21,5 128,5 1 28
GERB140 35 62 42,5 30 22 28,5 140 1 28
GERB150 42 60 49,5 29 21 35,5 154 1+2 36
GERB160 45 62 52,5 30 22 38,5 160 1+2 36
GERB175 54,5 68 61 33 25 48 179 1+2 36
GERB180 55 68 62,5 33 25 48,5 180 1+2 36
GERB200 67,5 68 74 33 25 61 205 1+2+3 40
GERB220 75 70 81,5 34 26 68,5 220 1+2+3 40
Material
Table D1-2. Material Specification
Material thickness Material Grades Coating specification
2 S250 GD Z275 or Z800

20
20
A
ø5
20
2
A
20B=140
A
40
10 20 40 20 1040
GERW90
Table D3-1:  Size specification
  A B no of nails / screws
Type [mm] [mm] Full nailing Partial nailing
GERW90 90 140 20 12
GERW120 120
180
56 36
GERW140 140 68 44
GERW160 160 80 52
GERW180 180 92 60
GERW200 200 104 68
GERW220 220 116 76
GERW240 240 128 84
GERW260 260 140 92
GERW280 280 152 100
GERW300 300 164 108
GERW320 320 176 116
GERW340 340 188 124
GERW360 360 200 132
GERW380 380 212 140
GERW400 400 224 148
GERW420 420 236 156
Page 22 of 32 of European Technical Approval no. ETA-07/0053
Material
Table D3-2. Material specification
Material thickness Material Grades Coating specification